reduce the carrying amount of the investment. Adjustments to the carrying amount may also be
necessary for changes in the investor’s proportionate interest in the investee arising from changes in
the investee’s other comprehensive income.

In accordance with this amendment, the Group changed its policy regarding the accounting of its Joint
Ventures from proportionate consolidation method to equity accounting method.

The Group’s investment in its joint ventures is recognised as at the beginning of the earliest period
presented in the consolidated financial statements as of 1 January – 31 December 2013. This initial
investment has been measured as the aggregate of the carrying amounts of the assets and liabilities that
the Group has previously proportionately consolidated, including any goodwill arising from
acquisition.

Total direct and indirect ownership interest of Akkök has been taken into consideration in the
accounting of Joint ventures by equity method.

Reconciliation of previously reported financial statements of 31 December 2012 restated as of 31
December 2013 are as follows:

Impact of
Previously reported Impact of Impact of change in other

balance at change in change in accounting Restated
31 December 2012 TFRS-11 TAS 19 policy 31 December 2012

Current assets 1,698,417 (462,063) - - 1,236,354
Non-current assets 2,367,858 (486,909) - (14,777) 1,866,172

Total Assets 4,066,275 (948,972) - (14,777) 3,102,526

Impact of
Previously reported Impact of Impact of change in other

balance at change in change in accounting Restated
31 December 2012 TFRS-11 TAS 19 policy 31 December 2012

Current liabilities 1,306,625 (352,480) - (26,283) 927,862
Non-current liabilities 921,915 (596,492) - 26,252 351,675

Total Liabilities 2,228,540 (948,972) - (31) 1,279,537

Total Equity 1,837,735 - (1,671) (13,075) 1,822,989

Total Assets 4,066,275 (948,972) (1,671) (13,106) 3,102,526

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH

AKKÖK SANAYİ YATIRIM VE GELİŞTİRME A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

21

NOTE 2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Impact of
Impact of Impact of change in other

Balance at change in change in accounting Restated
31 December 2012 TFRS-11 TAS 19 policy 31 December 2012

Continued operations
Revenue 2,919,591 (829,790) - - 2,089,801